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A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

| 165" ** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
7 _mj._mqumzao_uj._mommﬁmmj._Om_NoZ;_.
_

139'-4" [42.469m] - BLOCK OVERALL

185" 71" | 71" I7-1" ] 171" 71" | 171"

BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.
SECTION BUILDING AREA

VAN | BN 4152 sq ft
i L LOTS 1-4 386 sqm

_,,u 4156 sq ft
i LOTS5-8 386 5q m

B 0sqft
| LOT(S) ### 0.00 sqm

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

u.,,_., 2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

. 3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
Wt DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

4, CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
| H | , THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
i | A DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l.) BEFORE
C , PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
@ = SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.A..

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(31t 11in) OF A PROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME

t | PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

* — i S LEGEND

: I /a, POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH HASONRY
_ | H, g VENEER ON SIDES.
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_A. | f H. i i ,r : DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT
: i : ; I ; INDICATED.

) b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.

| | . /a\| ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

/5\ 8-0"X 8-0' GARAGE DOORS,

2 s /6\ DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.

,,, | : : ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON
S S S A SN At A  Femnsensa Waassmana | 7 e 1 [X N ROOF PLAN.

L /8\ PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.

1\ 104 2\ 103 (3102 A\ 10| N\ 10| (6102 [\103 2\ 104 /A\. FOVER SUNKEN AS INDICATED
/IL.\ EL.'A' - CORNER (REV.) /IL.\ EL.'A’ /IL\ EL. 'A' (REV) 6 EL. ‘A /IL.\ EL.'A' (REV) /lm_.\ EL. A’ /IL\ EL. 'A' (REV) 6 EL. ‘A’ - CORNER

BASEMENT FLAN

b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

139'-4" [42.469m] 4 BLOCK OVERALL E>_| _l .—-<ﬂm _l mg m Z U

185" 171" 7-1* 71" 7-1" 171" 71" 185" FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45 MIN SECTION 1,2&3

SECTION 8 (BLOCK)
SECTION 9 (WOOD STUD)

120 MIN SECTION 10

DETAILS

No.
NODNISONPAGE TITLE

01.1-1 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

60 MIN

—
-

34"

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

08.8-1 TYP. tHR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

ﬁ_wmn% 5 08.8-2 TYP. 1HR. PARTYWALL SECTION AT GARAGE, PRALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-3 TYP. UTILITY FROST PROTECTION AT U/S OF GARAGE CEILING SPACE, TYP. BLOCK PARTYWALL

o

08.8-5 TYP. 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL AT OPEN 2 STOREY CONDITION
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08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER
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/) 08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT
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08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED UNIT & GARAGE, BRICK VENEER
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08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED GARAGES, BRICK VENEER
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08.8-8 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION
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10.10-1 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - 8' FOUNDATION
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4 10.10-2 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - W/ VARIED FLOOR LEVELS

i1-83" [5.400n]
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10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT
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10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER AT PORCH
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10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT
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SPACE \I | &5 10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL PROJECTION, BRICK VENEER, @ DECK PAIRING

_H COMPLIANCE SB-12 (GECTION 2.11)
| = 1 PACKAGE A1l
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ISSUED FOR FINAL

- - REVISED AS PER ENGINEER COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER A/C COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS

2018.10.19 DS

a .
, .
|

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
| : XMD 1, |/SSUEDFORC 20180019 | MM
|
L )

\\\\\\\ u | NO. | DESCRIPTION YYYY.MM.DD | BY

REVISIONS

P
Q THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND
||||||||||| MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
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9 It is the builder's complete responsibility to QUALIFICATION INFORMATICN
ensure that all plans submitted for approval DEREK SANTOS 37308
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines T SO .
n and all applicable regulations and requirements REGISTRATION INFORVATION

ey including zoning provisions and any provisions
! = in the subdivision agreement. The Control HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 196%

Architect is not responsible in any way for ::

A

= examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any —”— _ _ —‘ — - = -
7 house can be properly built or located on its lot. DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www.huntdesign.ca

ﬂﬂF E = e This is to certify that these plans comply 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

T

-4

34"

with the applicable Architectural Design T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326 email: hdai@huntdesign.ca
Guidelines approved by the City of ROYAL PINE HOMES - 215044
BRAMPTON. FORESTSIDE, BRAMPTON, ONTARIO

7 BLOCK 4

LOTS 1108

| \ 704 ' 2\1703 Y 2\1702 Y 4\ 70| Y 5\ 70! Y ©\1702
@m_.. A~ CORNER (REV)) @mr A @m.. A (REV) @mr A @mr A (REV) @mr A _ BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PLANS

T\I703 B\ 1704 - REV.2018.12.10
GROUND FLOOR FLAN \4JE A Rev) N4 Fh A - coRNER 1B=1-0 MM "bs

File Number Page Number
All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.) M,_ mOk_L.nw_loo—Am ._ ﬂ_ ._ Oﬁ k_.
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\ & JEL A - CORNER

A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
IS THE EXTENT OF THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL
BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.

SECTION BUILDING AREA

LOTS 1 -4 wwwmmmﬁ

LOTS 5-8 wwwmmmﬁ
LOT(S) ### o.mommpza

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l.) BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.ALI..

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(31t 11in) OF A PROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME
PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

LEGEND

B POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH MASONRY
VENEER ON SIDES.

DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT
INDICATED.

b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.
B ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

b 8-0" X 8-0" GARAGE DOORS.

@ DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.

ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON
ROOF PLAN.

b PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.
& FOYER SUNKEN AS INDICATED

b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45 MIN SECTION1,2&3
B, i
120 MIN SECTION 10
DETAILS
NODUSONPAGE TITLE

01.1-1 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

08.8-1 TYP. tHR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-2 TYP. 1HR. PARTYWALL SECTION AT GARAGE, PRALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-3 TYP. UTILITY FROST PROTECTION AT U/S OF GARAGE CEILING SPACE, TYP. BLOCK PARTYWALL

08.8-5 TYP. 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL AT OPEN 2 STOREY CONDITION

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED UNIT & GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED GARAGES, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION

10.10-1 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - 8' FOUNDATION

10.10-2 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - W/ VARIED FLOOR LEVELS

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER AT PORCH

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL PROJECTION, BRICK VENEER, @ DECK PAIRING

COMPLIANCE SB-12 [GECTION 20)
PACKAGE A1

5 | 'SSUED FORFINAL

. REVISED AS PER ENGINEER COMMENTS

N REVISED AS PER AIC CONENTS

N REVISED AS PER CLIENT GOMMENTS 081049 | s

N ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 0180949 | 1
NO. | DESGRIPTION YYYY.MM.DD | BY

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND
MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

DEREK SANTOS 37308
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

nn
— HUNTLILE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www.huntdesign.ca
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7
T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326 email: hdai@huntdesign.ca

ROYAL PINE HOMES - 215044
FORESTSIDE, BRAMPTON, ONTARIO

BLOCK 4

LOTS1t08

MAIN & THIRD FLOOR PLANS

- REV.2018.12.10
1B=1-0" MM "bs
215044-BLOCKS 17 2 of 4
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TYP. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD
(HARDI BOARD OR EQ)

AS PER ELEVATION

5 |

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

Sy A |

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

|

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

1\ 704
G EL. 'A' - CORNER (REV.)

ROOF PLAN

WINDOW SUMMARY
PER0B.C. TABLE 9.10.154
FLANKAGE ELEVATION A
Z [ £ | WINDOW/DOOR
FRAME SIZE (SF.)

QUAN.

3 wiort
3{ DEPT

SPATIAL CALCULATION
EXPOSING BULDING | 2014 F
FACE AREA 187
PORTION WALL AREA
TIVITING DISTANCE T50m
AX. %, OPENINGS
OPENINGS ALLOWED
OPENINGS PROVIDED
[ ADDITIONALNOTES
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRANE SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

MOBE 1O XNbLEK

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

SLOPE TO SCUPFPER

2\ 703

72\ 702

6 EL. ‘A’

//m\ EL. 'A' (REV.)

2" ALUM. FASCIA (TYP)

2 HR FIRE WALL

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

SLOPE TO SCUPPER

e ———— ——— — ———— = —— —

SLOPE TO SCUPPER
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BRICK VENT (TYP)
TOP OF PARAPET @ FRONT
TOP OF PARAPET® REAR | -
_ - _ ——— 10" PRECAST CONC. (TYP) TOP OF PARAPET(LON)
SCUPPER ] — — TOP OF FLAT ROOF
TOP OF FLAT ROOF 0 REAR — ! == CONT. BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
! == = = —== —== = = = [T BAND W 1/2° PRO.. (TYP)
TOP OF PLATE — 2 — — — : — — — _ TOP OF PLATE
o I = [T ] TOP OF WINDOW
2 2
= o o
: : ) 2
= = ko
= = | CONT. PRECAST CoNC.
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A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
IS THE EXTENT OF THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL
BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.

SECTION BUILDING AREA

LOTS 1-4 sy

LOTS 5-8 w%mmmﬁ
LOT(S) ### o.momm%_s

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l.) BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.ALI..

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(3ft 11in) OF APROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME
PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

LEGEND

B POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH MASONRY
VENEER ON SIDES.

DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT
INDICATED.

b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.
B ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

b 8-0" X 8-0" GARAGE DOORS.

@ DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.

ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON
ROOF PLAN.

b PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.
@ FOYER SUNKEN AS INDICATED

b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45MIN SECTION1,2&3
SECTION 8 (BLOCK)
SOMN SECTION 9 (WOOD STUD)
120 MIN SECTION 10
NODUSONPAGE TITLE

01.1-1 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

08.8-1 TYP. 1HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-2 TYP. 1 HR. PARTYWALL SECTION AT GARAGE, PRALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-3 TYP. UTILITY FROST PROTECTION AT U/S OF GARAGE CEILING SPACE, TYP. BLOCK PARTYWALL

08.8-5 TYP. 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL AT OPEN 2 STOREY CONDITION

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

08.8-8 8' BLOCK PARTYWALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED UNIT & GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8' BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED GARAGES, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION

10.10-1 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - 8' FOUNDATION

10.10-2 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - W/ VARIED FLOOR LEVELS

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER AT PORCH

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL PROJECTION, BRICK VENEER, @ DECK PAIRING

COMPLIANCE SB-12 (SECTION 21.)
PACKAGE A1

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL

4 REVISED AS PER ENGINEER COMMENTS

3 REVISED AS PER A/C COMMENTS

2 REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS 20184019 DS

1. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 20180919 | MM
NO. | DESCRIPTION YYYY.MM.DD | BY
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND
MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
DEREK SANTOS 37308
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695
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FOR END MODEL |

' FORINT. MODEL
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NOTE: ACCESS TO EXIT WINDOW
FROM 3-STOREY AS PER 4441 OBC.

2 HOUR FIREWALL
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ROOF SPACE TO BE VENTED AT 1:150 ROOF SPACE TO BE VENTED AT 1:150
OF INSULATED CEILING. OF INSULATED CEILING.
(ASPER 0.B.C.9.19.1) (ASPERO.BC.9.19.1)
TOTAL ROOF SPACE 1085.641t° I TOTAL ROOF SPACE 103047 1t
TOTAL VENTILATION 1085.64 1t x 0.006 = TOTAL VENTILATION 103017 ft* x 0.006 =
SPACE REQD 6511 SPACE REQD 6.18 ft*
ROOF VENT SIZE 12%12" = 1.0 2 ROOF VENT SIZE 12%12' = 1.0
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TOTAL VENTILATION 3x1.0f =30t TOTAL VENTILATION 5x 1.0 = 5012
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5-1" [1.702m)|

FIN. GRADE

TYP. ELEVATION OF HYDRO

DSANTOS | MON DEC 10/18 10:29 AM | KAPROJECTS!20151215044.ROY\WORKING\BLOCKS\215044WT-17 ' TOWN BLOCK.DWG

8 1704 - CORNER 7 1703
EL.'A EL.'A'- REV.

REAR ELEVATION

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

4 1701 3 1702 2 1703 1 1704 - CORNER
EL.'A EL.'A'- REV. EL.'A EL.'A'- REV.

REAR LANE

¢ GASS METER @ PORCH

A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
IS THE EXTENT OF THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL
BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.

SECTION BUILDING AREA

LOTS 1 -4 wwwmmmﬁ

LOTS 5-8 wwwmmmﬁ
LOT(S) ### o.mommpza

GENERAL NOTES

INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.ALI..

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL

3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION

4. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l) BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(31t 11in) OF A PROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME
PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

LEGEND

VENEER ON SIDES.

INDICATED.

/5\ 8-0"X 8-0' GARAGE DOORS,

ROOF PLAN.

/a\ ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

@ FOYER SUNKEN AS INDICATED

B POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH MASONRY
DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT

b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.

/6\ DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.

& ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON

b PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.

b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45 MIN SECTION 1,283
SECTION 8 (BLOCK)
60 MIN SECTION 9 (WOOD STUD)
120 MIN SECTION 10
NODUSONPAGE TITLE

01.1-1 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

08.8-1 TYP. tHR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-2 TYP. 1HR. PARTYWALL SECTION AT GARAGE, PRALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 8' CONC. BLOCK

08.8-3 TYP. UTILITY FROST PROTECTION AT U/S OF GARAGE CEILING SPACE, TYP. BLOCK PARTYWALL

08.8-5 TYP. 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL AT OPEN 2 STOREY CONDITION

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

08.8-5 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED UNIT & GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 8" BLOCK PARTYWALL, STAGGERED GARAGES, BRICK VENEER

08.8-8 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION

10.10-1 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - 8' FOUNDATION

10.10-2 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL SECTION PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES - W/ VARIED FLOOR LEVELS

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

10.10-3 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER AT PORCH

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

10.10-7 TYP. 2 HR. FIREWALL PROJECTION, BRICK VENEER, @ DECK PAIRING

SB-12 (SECTION 2..1)

COMPLIANCE
PACKAGE

A1

ISSUED FOR FINAL

5.

4 REVISED AS PER ENGINEER COMMENTS

3 REVISED AS PER A/C COMMENTS

2. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS 20181019 DS
. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 2018.09.19 i

NO. | DESCRIPTION

YYYY.MM.DD | BY

REVISIONS

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

DEREK SANTOS

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND
MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

37308

NAME SIGNATURE
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

BCIN

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

19695

nn
— HUNTLILE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www.huntdesign.ca

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7
T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326 email:

hdai@huntdesign.ca
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